Press Releases
Possible offer for China Oriental Group Company Limited

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of China Oriental Group Company

Limited

20 April 2007

The Executive received the following disclosure of dealings in the shares of China Oriental
Group Company Limited pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and

Mergers:

Details of dealings in the shares of China Oriental Group Company Limited:

Date of No. of

Party (Note 1) Dealings Bought/Sold Shares

Wellbeing

Holdings 19 April 2007 Bought 20,000

Limited
68,000
46,000
392,000
202,000
220,000
112,000

8,000

136,000

266,000

Ends

Resultant
Balance and
Unit Price asa
percentage of
the Issued
Share Capital
1,232,198,124
HK$2.60 (42.42%)
HK$2.61
HK$2.63
HK$2.64
HK$2.65
HK$2.66
HK$2.67
HK$2.68
HK$2.69
HK$2.70



Note:

1. Wellbeing Holdings Limited (Wellbeing) is the controlling shareholder of China Oriental Group
Company Limited (Company) and is an associate of Smart Triumph Corporation, a potential
offeror. The controlling shareholder of Wellbeing is Mr. Han Jingyuan (a Chairman of the
Company) who holds approximately 60.7% of the issued share capital of Wellbeing.



