Press Releases

Possible offer for China Oriental Group Company Limited

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of China Oriental Group Company Limited

20 April 2007

The Executive received the following disclosure of dealings in the shares of China Oriental Group Company Limited pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Details of dealings in the shares of China Oriental Group Company Limited:

Party (Note 1)	Date of Dealings	Bought/Sold	No. of Shares	Unit Price	Resultant Balance and as a percentage of the Issued Share Capital
Wellbeing Holdings Limited	19 April 2007	Bought	20,000	HK\$2.60	1,232,198,124 (42.42%)
			68,000	HK\$2.61	
			46,000	HK\$2.63	
			392,000	HK\$2.64	
			202,000	HK\$2.65	
			220,000	HK\$2.66	
			112,000	HK\$2.67	
			8,000	HK\$2.68	
			136,000	HK\$2.69	
			266,000	HK\$2.70	

Note:

1. Wellbeing Holdings Limited (Wellbeing) is the controlling shareholder of China Oriental Group Company Limited (Company) and is an associate of Smart Triumph Corporation, a potential offeror. The controlling shareholder of Wellbeing is Mr. Han Jingyuan (a Chairman of the Company) who holds approximately 60.7% of the issued share capital of Wellbeing.